ED7000 Series
Narrow Stile Crossbar Exit Devices
Table of Contents
Applications......................... 2
Applications and Listings.....  3
Features, Trims and Functions
  Rim Exit............................. 4
  Mullions............................. 7

ED7000.22
Rim Exit Device with Trim
Ordering Examples Where to find ordering
information and Quick Codes
Trims and Functions
	 Rim	 Pages 4-7
	 Vertical Rod	 Pages 8-11
	 Mortise	 Pages 12-15
	 Concealed
	 Vertical Rod	 Pages 16-18
Removable Mullion	 Page 22
Finish	 Page 23
Miscellaneous Options	 Page 23
Cylinder and Keying	 Page 23
Handing	 Page 24
Door Thickness	 Page 24
Strike	 Page 24
Door Width	 Page 24
Door Height	 Page 24
Quantity Exit Device Finish Finish Misc. Options
36 ED7200 606 RHR M51-M54
Rim Exit Device
Removable Mullion
Quantity Mullion
12 507
Quantity Exit Device Trim/Function Finish Hand Door Thickness Optional Strike Door Width Misc. Options
23 ED7200 P457 630 LHR D214 S08 W048 M53
Trim Only
(For Rim Exit Device)
Quantity
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand
15 P657 630 LHR
Contract/Detailed Order -
Rim Exit Device with Trim
Quantity Keyset Exit Device
Trim/
Function
Finish Hand
Door
Thickness
Door
Width
Misc.
Options
Optional
Cylinder
Keying
32 AA1 ED7200 P557 625 LHR D200 W048 M54 C6 VKC3
45072-7/13
ED7000.23
Description       Specify
Conventional 6-pin (standard)
Conventional 7-pin 7P
Pyramid Security fixed core PS
Pyramid Security IC PCS
Pyramid High Security fixed core PHS
Pyramid High Security IC PCHS
Pyramid IC with temporary construction
core
CTP
Pyramid IC less core CLP
Less cylinder(s) LC
High security HS
High security interchangeable core (IC) CHS
IC 6-pin C6
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core
(Red)
CT6R
IC 6-pin with temporary construction core
(Blue)
CT6B

and ED7800)
D214
How to Order
ED7000
45072-7/13
Helpful Terms
ED7000
ED7000.25
Abrasive Coat
Hard granular material applied to a
knob or lever to provide a non-slip
tactile surface for the visually impaired.
Active Door
In a pair of doors, the door that is
operable from the trim side.
Astragal
A vertical member applied to one or
both sides of a pair of doors at the
meeting edges. The astragal closes the
gap between the two doors.
Coordinator
A device used on a pair of doors to
ensure that the inactive door closes
before the active door.
Deadlocking Latch
A supplemental latch that
automatically deadlocks the latchbolt
when pressure is applied to it.
Dogging
A mechanism that allows the latchbolt
to remain retracted, permitting the
door to operate as if it were a push-
pull. It cannot be used on fire-rated
exit devices.
Double Egress
A pair of doors of the same hand
that swing in opposite directions,
commonly found in corridors.
Dummy Trim
Trim only, without a lock. Usually used
on the inactive door of a pair of doors.
Exit Device (Panic Hardware)
A door locking device with a pushbar
or crossbar which, when pressed,
allows instant exit (egress)
Hand
The direction a door swings.
Inactive Door
In a pair of doors, the door that is
inoperable from the trim side.
Latchbolt
A lock component that has a beveled
end and projects into a strike, holding
a door in a closed position.
Mullion
A fixed or removable vertical member
that divides a door opening and
provides a latch surface for a pair of